Kimball International is committed to managing the impacts that our products have on human health
and the environment. In line with this commitment, our practices focus on ensuring high product
quality, integrating environmental and health considerations into materials use and product design, and
working to make product transportation and end-of-life more sustainable.

We are committed to sustainable business practices and we offer products with the following
attributes: SCS Global Services Indoor Advantage™ GOLD and BIFMA LEVEL® certified.

In addition, we have material recycling and disposal options for all of our products at the end of life.




Seating

Product Name (ANSI/I’l_BI\EF\I\//IELegzmg) izjzrali%%c: Pos%:ﬁ?gidmer Pr%g)%:(z%?ef eeyelEblE ngfEieLifg:ebEitiD
Abbott™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.0% 0.0% 12.6% Yes
Aussie™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.0% 0.0% 12.6% Yes
Beo® Guest/Side LEVEL 1 Gold 0.0% 0.0% 12.6% Yes
Beo® Lounge LEVEL 1 Gold 0.4% 0.0% 18.8% Yes
Bloom® LEVEL 1 Gold 8.8% 0.0% 43.6% Yes
Boyd® LEVEL 1 Gold 0.4% 0.0% 18.8% Yes
Circ™ LEVEL 1 Gold 15.1% 20.9% 75.5% Yes
Eager® LEVEL 1 Gold 11.8% 3.7% 91.8% Yes
Event™ LEVEL 1 Gold 156.1% 20.9% 75.5% Yes
Flip® LEVEL 1 Gold 15.1% 20.9% 75.5% Yes
Geo™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.4% 0.0% 18.8% Yes
Helio™ LEVEL 1 Gold 11.8% 2.7% 91.8% Yes
Independence™ Hillsborough LEVEL 1 Gold 0.4% 0.0% 18.8% Yes
Independence™ Suffolk Guest/Side LEVEL 1 Gold 0.0% 0.0% 12.6% Yes
Independence™ Suffolk Task LEVEL 1 Gold 11.8% 3.7% 91.8% Yes
Jelsen® LEVEL 1 Gold 15.1% 20.9% 75.5% Yes
Joelle™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.4% 0.0% 18.8% Yes
Joya™ Guest/Side LEVEL 1 Gold 15.1% 20.9% 75.5% Yes
Joya™ Task LEVEL 1 Gold 11.8% 3.7% 91.8% Yes
Lusso™ - Gold - - - Yes
Melora™ Guest/Side LEVEL 1 Gold 15.1% 20.9% 75.5% Yes
Melora™ Task LEVEL 1 Gold 11.8% 3.7% 91.8% Yes
Nash™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.0% 0.0% 12.6% Yes
Nate & Natty™(wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 0.0% 0.0% 12.6% Yes
Nate & Natty™ (non-wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 15.1% 20.9% 75.5% Yes
Nate & Natty™ (lounge) LEVEL 1 Gold 0.4% 0.0% 18.8% Yes
Niles™ - Gold - - - Yes
Pairings® LEVEL 1 Gold 0.4% 0.0% 18.8% Yes
Pep® LEVEL 1 Gold 15.1% 20.9% 75.5% Yes
Poly™ LEVEL 1 Gold 15.1% 20.9% 75.5% Yes
Pose™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.4% 0.0% 18.8% Yes
Smile™ LEVEL 1 Gold 8.8% 0.0% 43.6% Yes
Stature® Guest/Side LEVEL 1 Gold 0.0% 0.0% 12.6% Yes
Stature® Task LEVEL 1 Gold 11.8% 3.7% 91.8% Yes
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Seating (cont.)

Qualifies for LEED

Recyclable

Product Name

& WELL Credits

Theo™
Tri™
Tucker™
Tyba®
Villa™
Whittaker™

Wish™

Casegoods

Product Name

Definition®
EverySpace®
Footprint® (non-wood)
Footprint® (wood)
President™
Priority™ (non-wood)
Priority™ (wood)

Senator™

Storage

Product Name

LEVEL®

(ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)

LEVEL1

LEVEL 1

LEVEL1

LEVEL 1

LEVEL1

LEVEL 1

LEVEL1

LEVEL 1

LEVEL®
(ANSI/BIFMA €3-2019)

SCS Indoor
Advantage
Certified

Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold

Gold

SCS Indoor
Advantage
Certified

Post Consumer

Recycled
Content

1.1%
2.2%
2.2%
1.1%
1.1%
2.2%
1.1%

1.1%

Post Consumer

Recycled
Content

SCS Indoor Post Consumer | Pre Consumer
ASUBIFVA B0 201e) | Advartase | Recycled | ecycled
LEVEL 1 Gold 8.3% 0.8%
LEVEL 1 Gold 15.1% 20.9%
LEVEL 1 Gold 0.0% 0.0%
LEVEL 1 Gold 0.4% 0.0%
LEVEL 1 Gold 0.4% 0.0%
LEVEL 1 Gold 8.8% 0.0%
LEVEL 1 Gold 11.8% 3.7%

Pre Consumer

Recycled
Content

80.2%
58.0%
58.0%
80.2%
80.2%
58.0%
80.2%

80.2%

Pre Consumer

Recycled
Content

77.4%
75.5%
12.6%
18.8%
18.8%
43.6%

91.8%

Recyclable

5.5%
39.2%
39.2%

5.5%

5.5%
39.2%

5.5%

5.5%

Recyclable

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Qualifies for LEED

& WELL Credits

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Qualifies for LEED

& WELL Credits

EverySpace®
fiXt®
Footprint® (non-wood)
Fundamental®
Kore®
LF™ Series
Priority™

Stow™
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LEVEL 1

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 1

Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold

23.9%
23.9%
23.9%
23.9%
23.9%
23.9%
23.9%

23.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Kimball



Systems

SCS Indoor Post Consumer | Pre Consumer .
LEVEL® Qualifies for LEED

Product Name (ANSUBIFMA 3-2019) | "Gortied? Content. Content | e 8 WELL Credits
Cetra™ (non-wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 21.9% 1.4% 89.4 Yes
Cetra™ (wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 13.3% 40.8% 86.8 Yes
Etarran™ LEVEL 1 Gold 13.3% 40.8% 86.8 Yes
Narrate® (non-wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 21.9% 1.4% 89.4 Yes
Narrate® (wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 13.3% 40.8% 86.8 Yes
Traxx® & Tiles LEVEL 1 Gold 26.4% 23.0% 95.0 Yes
Work|Able® LEVEL 1 Gold 26.4% 23.0% 95.0 Yes
Xsede® LEVEL 1 Gold 21.9% 1.4% 89.4 Yes
Xsite® (non-wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 13.3% 40.8% 86.8 Yes
Xsite® (wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 13.3% 40.8% 86.8 Yes

Tables

Product Name (ANSh!_BI\EF\I\//lEALe(s@—zmg) ing{i%%z Pos%;;gﬁjdmer P';é%?é%?e’ FoSEEEE Q;wgiifg:eﬁt?
Aussie™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Beo® LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Bloom® LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Circ™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Configuration LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes
Contemporary/Transitional (non-wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes
Contemporary/Transitional (wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 2.1% 65.2% 9.2% Yes
Cube & Cylinder LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Definition™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Dock® (non-wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes
Dock® (wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 2.1% 65.2% 9.2% Yes
Dock® (occasional) LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
fiXt® LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes
fiXt® (occasional) LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Footprint® (wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 2.1% 65.2% 9.2% Yes
Footprint® (non-wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes
Guide™ LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes
Jelsen® LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes
Jelsen® (occasional) LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
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Tables (cont.)

Product Name (ANSl,rI’_BI\EF\r\/AELegzmg) izjzrali%%c: Pos%:ﬁ?gidmer Pr;{i%:é%?er eeyelEblE ngfEieLifg:ebEniD
Joelle™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Kore® (non-wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes
Kore® (occasional) LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Pairings® LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Pose™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Priority™ (non-wood) LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes
Priority™ (occasional) LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Priority™ Height Adjust LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes
Riffel™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Theo™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Traditional LEVEL 1 Gold 2.1% 65.2% 9.2% Yes
Traditional (occasional) LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Villa™ LEVEL 1 Gold 0.1% 57.5% 30.9% Yes
Xsede® LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes
Xsede® Height Adjust LEVEL 1 Gold 6.4% 62.7% 25.7% Yes

Accessories

SCS Indoor Post Consumer | Pre Consumer Qualifies for LEED
Product Name - - Advantage Recycled Recycled Recyclable -
(ANSI/BIFMA €3-2019) Certified Content Content & BYELL Creelis
Paradolia® LEVEL 1 Gold - - - Yes
Perks® Screens LEVEL 1 Gold = = = Yes

Kimball International used the following method for its product grouping approach for LEVEL certification: The combination of base product and options
with the highest volume of sales or anticipated highest volume for a new product within the product category / subcategories as defined in Annex A. It is not
necessary to consider the full range of options available on the representative sample for purposes of the evaluation. Notwithstanding all products of a family
group are expected to meet the intent of the credits.
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