

Kimball International is committed to managing the impacts that our products have on human health and the environment. In line with this commitment, our practices focus on ensuring high product quality, integrating environmental and health considerations into materials use and product design, and working to make product transportation and end-of-life more sustainable.

We are committed to sustainable business practices and we offer products with the following attributes: SCS Global Services Indoor Advantage™ GOLD and BIFMA LEVEL® certified.

In addition, we have material recycling and disposal options for all of our products at the end of life.

Seating

Product Name	LEVEL® (ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)	SCS Indoor Advantage Certified	Post Consumer Recycled Content	Pre Consumer Recycled Content	Recyclable	Qualifies for LEED & WELL Credits
Abbott™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%	Yes
Aussie™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%	Yes
Beo® Guest/Side	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%	Yes
Beo® Lounge	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Bloom®	LEVEL 1	Gold	8.8%	0.0%	43.6%	Yes
Boyd®	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Circ [™]	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Eager®	LEVEL 1	Gold	11.8%	3.7%	91.8%	Yes
Event™	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Flip®	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Geo™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Helio™	LEVEL 1	Gold	11.8%	2.7%	91.8%	Yes
Independence™ Hillsborough	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Independence™ Suffolk Guest/Side	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%	Yes
Independence™ Suffolk Task	LEVEL 1	Gold	11.8%	3.7%	91.8%	Yes
Jelsen®	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Joelle™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Joya™ Guest/Side	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Joya™Task	LEVEL 1	Gold	11.8%	3.7%	91.8%	Yes
Lusso™	-	Gold	-	-	-	Yes
Melora [™] Guest/Side	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Melora [™] Task	LEVEL 1	Gold	11.8%	3.7%	91.8%	Yes
Nash™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%	Yes
Nate & Natty [™] (wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%	Yes
Nate & Natty [™] (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Nate & Natty™ (lounge)	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Niles™	-	Gold	-	-	-	Yes
Pairings®	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Pep®	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Poly™	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Pose™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Smile™	LEVEL 1	Gold	8.8%	0.0%	43.6%	Yes
Stature® Guest/Side	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%	Yes
Stature® Task	LEVEL 1	Gold	11.8%	3.7%	91.8%	Yes



Seating (cont.)

Product Name	LEVEL® (ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)	SCS Indoor Advantage Certified	Post Consumer Recycled Content	Pre Consumer Recycled Content	Recyclable	Qualifies for LEED & WELL Credits
Theo™	LEVEL 1	Gold	8.3%	0.8%	77.4%	Yes
Tri™	LEVEL 1	Gold	15.1%	20.9%	75.5%	Yes
Tucker™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%	Yes
Tyba®	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Villa™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.4%	0.0%	18.8%	Yes
Whittaker™	LEVEL 1	Gold	8.8%	0.0%	43.6%	Yes
Wish™	LEVEL 1	Gold	11.8%	3.7%	91.8%	Yes

Casegoods

Product Name	LEVEL® (ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)	SCS Indoor Advantage Certified	Post Consumer Recycled Content	Pre Consumer Recycled Content	Recyclable	Qualifies for LEED & WELL Credits
Definition®	LEVEL 1	Gold	1.1%	80.2%	5.5%	Yes
EverySpace®	LEVEL 1	Gold	2.2%	58.0%	39.2%	Yes
Footprint® (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	2.2%	58.0%	39.2%	Yes
Footprint® (wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	1.1%	80.2%	5.5%	Yes
President™	LEVEL 1	Gold	1.1%	80.2%	5.5%	Yes
Priority™ (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	2.2%	58.0%	39.2%	Yes
Priority [™] (wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	1.1%	80.2%	5.5%	Yes
Senator™	LEVEL 1	Gold	1.1%	80.2%	5.5%	Yes

Storage

Product Name	LEVEL® (ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)	SCS Indoor Advantage Certified	Post Consumer Recycled Content	Pre Consumer Recycled Content	Recyclable	Qualifies for LEED & WELL Credits
EverySpace®	LEVEL 1	Gold	23.9%	0.0%	100.0%	Yes
fiXt®	LEVEL 1	Gold	23.9%	0.0%	100.0%	Yes
Footprint® (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	23.9%	0.0%	100.0%	Yes
Fundamental®	LEVEL 1	Gold	23.9%	0.0%	100.0%	Yes
Kore®	LEVEL 1	Gold	23.9%	0.0%	100.0%	Yes
LF™ Series	LEVEL 1	Gold	23.9%	0.0%	100.0%	Yes
Priority™	LEVEL 1	Gold	23.9%	0.0%	100.0%	Yes
Stow™	LEVEL 1	Gold	23.9%	0.0%	100.0%	Yes

Systems

Product Name	LEVEL® (ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)	SCS Indoor Advantage Certified	Post Consumer Recycled Content	Pre Consumer Recycled Content	Recyclable	Qualifies for LEED & WELL Credits
Cetra™ (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	21.9%	1.4%	89.4	Yes
Cetra™ (wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	13.3%	40.8%	86.8	Yes
Etarran™	LEVEL 1	Gold	13.3%	40.8%	86.8	Yes
Narrate® (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	21.9%	1.4%	89.4	Yes
Narrate® (wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	13.3%	40.8%	86.8	Yes
Traxx® & Tiles	LEVEL 1	Gold	26.4%	23.0%	95.0	Yes
Work Able®	LEVEL 1	Gold	26.4%	23.0%	95.0	Yes
Xsede®	LEVEL 1	Gold	21.9%	1.4%	89.4	Yes
Xsite® (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	13.3%	40.8%	86.8	Yes
Xsite® (wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	13.3%	40.8%	86.8	Yes

Tables

Product Name	LEVEL® (ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)	SCS Indoor Advantage Certified	Post Consumer Recycled Content	Pre Consumer Recycled Content	Recyclable	Qualifies for LEED & WELL Credits
Aussie™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Beo [®]	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Bloom®	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Circ™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Configuration	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
Contemporary/Transitional (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
Contemporary/Transitional (wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	2.1%	65.2%	9.2%	Yes
Cube & Cylinder	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Definition™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Dock® (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
Dock® (wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	2.1%	65.2%	9.2%	Yes
Dock® (occasional)	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
fiXt®	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
fiXt® (occasional)	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Footprint® (wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	2.1%	65.2%	9.2%	Yes
Footprint® (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
Guide™	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
Jelsen®	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
Jelsen® (occasional)	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes



Tables (cont.)

Product Name	LEVEL® (ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)	SCS Indoor Advantage Certified	Post Consumer Recycled Content	Pre Consumer Recycled Content	Recyclable	Qualifies for LEED & WELL Credits
Joelle™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Kore® (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
Kore® (occasional)	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Pairings®	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Pose™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Priority™ (non-wood)	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
Priority [™] (occasional)	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Priority [™] Height Adjust	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
Riffel™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Theo™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Traditional	LEVEL 1	Gold	2.1%	65.2%	9.2%	Yes
Traditional (occasional)	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Villa™	LEVEL 1	Gold	0.1%	57.5%	30.9%	Yes
Xsede®	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes
Xsede® Height Adjust	LEVEL 1	Gold	6.4%	62.7%	25.7%	Yes

Accessories

Product Name	LEVEL® (ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019)	SCS Indoor Advantage Certified	Post Consumer Recycled Content	Pre Consumer Recycled Content	Recyclable	Qualifies for LEED & WELL Credits
Paradolia®	LEVEL 1	Gold	-	-	-	Yes
Perks® Screens	LEVEL 1	Gold	-	-	-	Yes

Kimball International used the following method for its product grouping approach for LEVEL certification: The combination of base product and options with the highest volume of sales or anticipated highest volume for a new product within the product category / subcategories as defined in Annex A. It is not necessary to consider the full range of options available on the representative sample for purposes of the evaluation. Notwithstanding all products of a family group are expected to meet the intent of the credits.

